WESTERN NEBRASKA COMMUNITY COLLEGE POLICIES AND PROCEDURES

SECTION: College Organization 200.0000.12 SUBSECTION: College Facilities 235.0000.16

Handgun/Firearm Prohibition Policy Number: 235.0250.07

POLICY

The College does hereby prohibit permit holders who are authorized to carry a concealed handgun pursuant to §69-2427 through §69-2447, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, from carrying a concealed handgun into or upon the property of Western Community College Area, which operates Western Nebraska Community College. This prohibition shall include but is not limited to property owned by Western Community College Area located in Scotts Bluff County, Cheyenne County, and/or Box Butte County, and property leased by Western Community College Area from the City of Alliance, Box Butte County, Nebraska.

DEFINITIONS

N/A

APPLICABILITY

N/A

Adoption Date: 2007

Revision Date (and Board of Governors' Minutes Item Number):

Prior Policy/Procedure Number:

Schedule for Review:

Divisions/Department Responsible for Review and Update:

Sponsoring Division/Department:

Rescinded Date: Cross Reference:

Procedure(s) for Policy:

Related Policies/References: §69-2427 through §69-2447, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska